»
a1 ;‘.a- N R b
i >

{
A \ ?ﬂﬁ

Zolonial Hlsiory
frudlilons of

‘M ) SNGR, S
§\Edltors W o
L SR

Sudhlr Umar;Singh
Ashair"l"‘Rlddl Fo—.

#3




Pre-Colonial Hlsiory and Tradliié'“ns of

B W

Arunachal Pradesh oy

“ [l

Pre-Colonial History and Traditions of Arunachal Pradesh is a study of three
important regions i.e. east, west and central Arunachal Pradesh. It is an attempt
towards objective understanding of the pre-colonial traditions of the communi-
ties of the state in historical perspective. Most of the publications on'this issue
have been written by the western authors and they are often biased. The
perusal of their writings tempts us to put forward a regional perspective and
this study is an endeavour in this direction. This book will' be helpful' for
researchers as well as general readers.

Sudhir Kumar Singh, presently he is Professor of History and Dean, Social
Sciences, Rajiv Gandhi University, Papum Pare, Iltanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

Ashan Riddi, presently he is Professor of History and Director, Institute of
Distance Education, Rajiv Gandhi University, Papum Pare, Itanagar, Arunachal

Pradesh.

1SBN: 978-B1- 3630?-99-

[

V.
S y
DVS PUBLISHERS

Email : dvsSptib@amail.com
Website:: www.dvspublishersicom

i

6307




Contents

Acknowledgement
Preface

Part - I
Historiography of the West Kameng and Tawang Districts
Rajesh Verma

Position and Status of Women in Traditional Society:
A Perspective

Eva Dupak

Status of Women in Traditional Monpa Society: A Note
Kesang Degi and Sangey Tsomu

Cultural Development in Buddhism of Arunachal Pradesh:

Probing Through Arts
Amrendra Kumar Thakur

Monastic Education Systeﬁ among the Monpa of
Arunachal Pradesh
Konchok Dolma

A Study of the Economic Activities of the Monpa
Chhomu

Traditional Political Institution of the Monpa
Aditee Kumari

Tradition and Culture of the Sartang: A Preliminary Study
Gibji Nimasow & Cheten Jomba Rockpudu

Bon Culture of the Sherdukpen of West Kameng
Nani Tamang Jose

111

13

21

26

43

48

63

70

89



Faith and Ritual Practices of the Aka : In Changing Times
Dusu Sambyo 106

Re-assessing Pre-Colonial Ethnomedicine:
Monpa Chiropractic Tradition
Tajen Dabi 122

Part - 11

Trade Relations between Assam and the

North Eastern Frontier Areas
Barnali Sharma 134

Aspects of Culture among the Tribes of Central
Arunachal Pradesh
Jogendra Nath 145

Nyishi Rituals: A Study
Nabam Nakha Hina 156

Concept of Social Justice in Tribal Society:
A Case of the Nyishi
Tame Ramya 170

Buning Ajing: A Traditional Friendship Institution
of the Apa Tani
Punyo Yarang 183

Myoko, the Ceremonial Festival of the Apatanis:
Myth and Reality

Dusu Sambyo 192
The Traditional Agricultural Practices of the Galo

Minoo Kamsi 202
Oaths and Ordeals of the Adi

labang Mibang 213

Raaseng: An Institution of Girls' Dormitory in the
Traditional Adi Society
Eva Dupak 225



The Bride Price (Nyameng Kepel) among the Adi:
The Padam in Perspective
Katem Perme

The Funeral Rites of the Padam
Tuting Borang

The Origin of Menchukha Valley: A Tibetan Myth
Chera Tamak & Pill Moni

The Nah: An Ethnographical Profile
Sanjay Hiri

Technological Progress in Central Arunachal Pradesh:
Some Issues

Amrendra Kr Thakur

The Adi-Idu Mishmi Trade Relations: A Retrospection
Akepi Linggi Ebili & Philip Mody

Assam-Arunachal Relations: The Mishing in Perspective

Paromita Das

Nyishi Trade Relations in the Plains of Assam
Taw Yania

Part - 111

The Traditional Economic Activities of the Singpho
Goken Geyi

Nocte Polity: A Study of the Pre-Colonial
and Colonial Period
Chalit Sumnyan

American Baptist Missionaries’ Ethnological Writings:
The Singhphos and the Namsang Nagas
Shiela Bora

Our Contributors

Index

228

234

245

P

260

275

282

288

295

303

314
343
347



