

## Pre-Colonial History and Traditions of Arunachal Pradesh

Pre-Colonial History and Traditions of Arunachal Pradesh is a study of three important regions i.e. east, west and central Arunachal Pradesh. It is an attempt towards objective understanding of the pre-colonial traditions of the communities of the state in historical perspective. Most of the publications on this issue have been written by the western authors and they are often biased. The perusal of their writings tempts us to put forward a regional perspective and this study is an endeavour in this direction. This book will be helpful for researchers as well as general readers.

**Sudhir Kumar Singh**, presently he is Professor of History and Dean, Social Sciences, Rajiv Gandhi University, Papum Pare, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

**Ashan Riddi**, presently he is Professor of History and Director, Institute of Distance Education, Rajiv Gandhi University, Papum Pare, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.





## Contents

Acknowledgement	iii
Preface	vi
Part - I	
Historiography of the West Kameng and Tawang Districts  *Rajesh Verma*	1
Position and Status of Women in Traditional Society: A Perspective  Eva Dupak	13
Status of Women in Traditional Monpa Society: A Note  Kesang Degi and Sangey Tsomu	21
Cultural Development in Buddhism of Arunachal Pradesh: Probing Through Arts Amrendra Kumar Thakur	26
Monastic Education System among the Monpa of Arunachal Pradesh  Konchok Dolma	43
A Study of the Economic Activities of the Monpa  Chhomu	48
Traditional Political Institution of the Monpa  Aditee Kumari	63
Tradition and Culture of the Sartang: A Preliminary Study Gibji Nimasow & Cheten Jomba Rockpudu	70
Bon Culture of the Sherdukpen of West Kameng Nani Tamang Jose	89

Faith and Ritual Practices of the Aka : In Changing Times Dusu Sambyo	106	
Re-assessing Pre-Colonial Ethnomedicine: Monpa Chiropractic Tradition <i>Tajen Dabi</i>	122	
Part - II		
Trade Relations between Assam and the North Eastern Frontier Areas Barnali Sharma	134	
Aspects of Culture among the Tribes of Central Arunachal Pradesh Jogendra Nath	145	
Nyishi Rituals: A Study Nabam Nakha Hina	156	
Concept of Social Justice in Tribal Society: A Case of the Nyishi Tame Ramya	170	
Buning Ajing: A Traditional Friendship Institution of the Apa Tani Punyo Yarang	183	
Myoko, the Ceremonial Festival of the Apatanis: Myth and Reality Dusu Sambyo	192	
The Traditional Agricultural Practices of the Galo <i>Minoo Kamsi</i>	202	
Oaths and Ordeals of the Adi  Tabang Mibang	213	
Raaseng: An Institution of Girls' Dormitory in the Traditional Adi Society Eva Dupak	223	
Lua Lapan		

The Bride Price (Nyameng Kepel) among the Adi: The Padam in Perspective		
Katem Perme	228	
The Funeral Rites of the Padam  Tuting Borang	234	
The Origin of Menchukha Valley: A Tibetan Myth Chera Tamak & Pill Moni	245	
The Nah: An Ethnographical Profile  Sanjay Hiri	252	
Technological Progress in Central Arunachal Pradesh: Some Issues Amrendra Kr Thakur	260	
The Adi-Idu Mishmi Trade Relations: A Retrospection Akepi Linggi Ehili & Philip Mody	275	
Assam-Arunachal Relations: The Mishing in Perspective  Paromita Das	282	
Nyishi Trade Relations in the Plains of Assam <i>Taw Yania</i>	288	
Part - III		
The Traditional Economic Activities of the Singpho Goken Geyi	295	
Nocte Polity: A Study of the Pre-Colonial and Colonial Period Chalit Sumnyan	303	
American Baptist Missionaries' Ethnological Writings: The Singhphos and the Namsang Nagas	314	
Shiela Bora Our Contributors	343	
Index	347	